(g) no commissions, discounts, brokerages or other special items have been granted by
the Company since its incorporation in connection with the issue or sale of any
Ordinary Shares or loan capital of the Company; and

(h) no share or loan capital of the Company is under option or agreed conditionally or
unconditionally to be put under option.

3.9. The Ordinary Shares have no redemption or conversion provisions.

83

3.10. No person has made a public takeover bid for the Company’s issued share capital since the
Company’s incorporation on 23 February 2017.

4. Substantial Shareholders

4.1. As at the date of this Document, save for the persons set out below, the Directors and
Proposed Directors are not aware of any person who, directly or indirectly, has an interest in
the Company’s issued Ordinary Share capital which is notifiable under national law nor, so
far as the Directors and Proposed Directors are aware, are there any persons who, directly
or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercise control over the Company:

As at the date of this Document
Immediately following

Admission

Shareholder
No. of Ordinary

Shares
Percentage

shareholding

No. of
Ordinary

Shares
Percentage

shareholding

Hermitage Holdings
(Wilmslow) Limited 17,407,181 35.17 7,605,115 13.60
Judith Hogarth 7,092,819 14.33 — —
Paul Hogarth* 2,879,517 5.82 2,879,517 5.15
Anthony Morrow 2,699,372 5.45 1,349,686 2.41
Anthony Murrell 1,981,126 4.00 990,563 1.77
Funds and accounts
under management by
direct and indirect
investment management
subsidiaries of
BlackRock, Inc — — 4,487,179 8.03
Accounts managed on a
discretionary basis by
Lombard Odier
Investment Managers
group — — 4,166,666 7.45
Legal & General
Investment Management
Limited — — 3,205,128 5.73
Liontrust Investment
Partners LLP — — 3,205,128 5.73
Miton Group plc — — 3,205,128 5.73
Kames Capital plc — — 2,500,000 4.47
Schroder Investment
Management Limited — — 2,307,692 4.13

* In addition, Paul Hogarth has an interest in a further 1,300,287 Existing Ordinary Shares pursuant to call options
between Mr Hogarth and certain other Shareholders.

4.2. There are no arrangements of which the Directors or Proposed Directors are aware which
may result in a change of control of the Company.

4.3. The Ordinary Shares held by the Shareholders set out in paragraph 4.1 above rank pari
passu with all other Ordinary Shares and, in particular, have no different voting rights than
other Shareholders. Following the Placing no major Shareholders will have different voting
rights to other Shareholders.